

SURI VIDYASAGAR COLLEGE

Govt. Sponsored

Affiliated to The University of Burdwan NAAC Accredited 'B++' A RUSA 2.0 Funded Institute

Website: <u>www.surividyasagarcollege.org.in</u> Email id: <u>surividyasagacollege1942@gmail.com</u>

Tele Fax: 03462-251-754 Ph no: SURI-(03462) 255504, 257054 P.O.Suri, Birbhum, Pin-731101

NO: SNC/487/2024

DATE: 14.11.24

NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited from Authorized dealers/suppliers (Must be included in Gem Portal) for supply, installation and delivery Camera and related accessories for Suri Vidyasagar College, P.O. Suri, Birbhum, Pin-731101 within 7 days of publication of the notice.

Quotations to be submitted along with relevant documents like PAN/TAN, Trade License, and Certificate of authorization are required to be submitted along with quotation.

The rate must include all taxes including installation, if any. Quotation may kindly be addressed to The Principal, Suri Vidyasagar College.

The authority has every right to accept or reject any quotation without showing any reason.

The details of the needed Item are given below:

| SI No | Item | Specifications | Quantity |
|-------|----------------------------------|---|----------|
| 1 | Camera | 24.1 MP DSLR Camera (18 - 55 mm lens, 22.3 x 14.9 mm, Optical Image Stabilization) | 1 |
| 2 | Tripod | Professional Aluminium Tripod with Multipurpose Head for Shooting trough All DSLR Camera | 1 |
| 3 | Gimbal | 3-Axis Gimbal stabilizer | 1 |
| 4 | Dry cabinet for humidity control | Digital Display Dry Cabinet for Cameras - 34 Litres with BUILT-IN HYGROMETER For Humidity Control Safe & Durable Lens Storage Box | 1 |

PRIVIDYASAGAR COLLEGE ME *

Suri Vidyasagar College

K'parishla 14/11/2014 Principal

Principal Suri Vidyasagar College